

under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 046	PART B Other General Requirement				
	B.5	Project Billboard/ Signboard	2.00 pc	3,259.90	6,519.80
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	1.60 months	26,850.25	42,960.40
	PART C Earthworks				
	101(6)	Removal of Structures and	36.17 cu.m	1,781.48	64,436.13
	103(2)a	Obstructions	94.25 cu.m	451.09	42,515.23
	104(2)a	Bridge Excavation (Common Soil) Embankment from Borrow	43.70 cu.m	1,677.52	73,307.62
	PART F Bridge Construction				
	404(1)a	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2,293.14 kgs.	67.47	154,718.16
	404(1)b	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 60	4,601.75 kgs.	67.40	310,157.95
	405(4)	Structural Concrete "Class P"	42.48 cu.m	13,113.05	557,042.36
	412	Elastomeric Bearing Pad 1-pc 2 metal	14.00 each	22,059.75	308,836.50
	PART G Drainage & Slope Protection Structures				
505(2)a	Grouted Riprap, Class "A"	98.53 cu.m	4,423.50	435,847.46	
TOTAL			Php 1,996,341.61		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA P. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability